Up Converter
40.5 - 43.5 GHz
Rev. V3
MAUC-010515
1
•  North America  Tel: 800.366.2266   •  Europe  Tel: +353.21.244.6400
•  India  Tel: +91.80.43537383            •  China  Tel: +86.21.2407.1588
    Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.

Pin Configuration 1
Functional Schematic
Ordering Information
1. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom must be
connected to RF and DC ground.
Features
 Integrates Image Reject (Balanced) Mixer, LO
Buffer, LO Doubler, and RF Buffer
 11 dB Conversion Gain
 30 dBm Output Third Order Intercept (OIP3)
 -15 dBm (2) LO Leakage (at RF Port)
 Variable Gain with Adjustable Bias
 Lead-Free 6 mm Laminate Package
 RoHS* Compliant and 260°C Reflow Compatible
Description
The MAUC-010515 is an integrated USB up-
converter that has a typical conversion gain of
10 dB, and an image  rejection of greater than
15 dBc. The device includes a LO doubler and
buffer, and can be tuned to give 2LO leakage of
less than -15 dBm. Variable gain can be achieved
by adjusting the bias, with turn-down trajectories
optimized to maintain linearity and 2LO leakage
over the gain control range. At full gain, an OIP3 of
30 dBm is typical. It is ideally suited for 42 GHz
band point-to-point radios.
Each device is 100% RF tested to ensure
performance compliance.  The part is fabricated
using an efficient pHEMT process.
Part Number Package
MAUC-010515-000000 Bulk Quantity
MAUC-010515-001SMB Sample Evaluation Board
MAUC-010515-TR0500 500 Piece Reel
Pin No. Function
1 LO
2 VG3
3 VD3